household was sixty-five (65) years of age or older and had gross 

household income from all sources which did not exceed an amount as 

provided in subsection B of this section.  For purposes of this 

section, absence from the homestead for a period not to exceed three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days during any seven-year period shall not 

disqualify the owner from eligibility.  The provisions of this 

section shall only be applicable to a homestead with a fair cash 

value of Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000.00) or less.  For 

purposes of this section, the fair cash value shall be determined in

[...]

all sources does not exceed an amount as provided in subsection B of 

this section.  For any individual head of household who is sixty-

five (65) years of age or older prior to January 1, 1997, and has 

gross household income from all sources of Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) or less in calendar year 1996, the fair cash 

value of the real property shall be the fair cash value placed upon 

the property on January 1, 1997.  If the individual head of 

household ceases to own and occupy the property or if the gross 

household income from all sources exceeds an amount as provided in

[...]

This measure would eliminate the 

income limit requirement.  The age limit would not change.  The 

person would be required to have occupied the homestead for 

seven (7) years.  A person could be away from the homestead for 

a period not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days in a 

seven-year period and still qualify.  The limit on increases in 

fair cash value of homestead property would only apply if the 

fair cash value of the homestead is Seven Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($700,000.00) or less.  This value would be determined